Mike Kuo

From: Y. G. Gwon [ykkwon@onetech.co.kr]

Sent: December30 2004 Thursday 4:27 PM

To: Mike Kuo

Subject: Fw: Bluebird Soft Inc., FCC ID: SS4BIP30X0, Assessment NO.: AN04T4428, Notice#1

£ E

CONFIDENTIAL  BIP-3010_Manual_
LETTER.doc Rev01l.pdf

----- Original Message -----

From: "Y. G. Gwon" <ykkwon@onetech.co.kr>

To: "Mike Kuo" <MKUO@CCSEMC.com>

Sent: Friday, December 24, 2004 12:02 PM

Subject: Re: Bluebird Soft Inc., FCC ID: SS4BIP30X0, Assessment NO.: AN04T4428, Notice#1

> Hi Mike,

>

> Thank you for your kind comments.

>

> | would like to answer your questions at the bottom of your original text, but | have some questions.

> Q#1: The EUT use WLAN Module or CDMA Module. If the device use CDMA Module, how to change the manual regarding
Important Note?

> Q#2: According to your kind comments, #6, can | understand the standard number have to changed with ANSI C 63.4/2003?
> After getting revised manual form our client and your kind advice, | would like to clear all your comments.

>

> Wish you have a Merry Christmas!

>

> Best Regards,

>Y.G. Gwon

> ONETECH Testing & Eval. Lab.

> TEL: +82-31-765-8289

> FAX: +82-31-766-2904

> email: ykkwon@onetech.co.kr

> eoee- Original Message -----

> From: "Mike Kuo" <MKUO@CCSEMC.com>

> To: "Y. K. Kwon (E-mail)" <ykkwon@onetech.co.kr>

> Sent: Friday, December 24, 2004 6:45 AM

> Subject: FW: Bluebird Soft Inc., FCC ID: SS4BIP30X0, Assessment NO.: AN04T4428, Notice#1
>

>

>>

>> oee- Original Message-----

>> From: Compliance Certification Services [mailto:MKuo@ccsemc.com]

>> Sent: Thursday, December 23, 2004 1:19 PM

>> To: Mike Kuo

>> Subject: Bluebird Soft Inc., FCC ID: SS4BIP30X0, Assessment NO.: AN04T4428, Notice#1

>>

>>

>> Question #1: Operational description is requested as confidential document but the information contains in the file are general
information which can not be considered as confidential information to the applicant. Please remove operational description from the
request letter.

>> ==> Enclosed please find a revised confidential letter.

>> Question #2: Based upon the external photos and internal photos, the antenna is built in the PDA . However, section 1-2 hardware
specification shows external integral antenna which does not agree with external and internal photos. Please explain.

>> ==>Yes, You are correct. The external antenna on the section 1-2 in the manual is for inserting CDMA Module in the EUT.

> That means the EUT use WLAN or CDMA Module, but this EUT is only for WLAN Module. If the WLAN is inserted into the EUT, the
antenna port shall be closed with plastic cap, but the manual will be use for WLAN and CDMA module. In this case, what can they do?
>> Question #3: Section 1-2 of user manual indicates CF slot, please explain the function of this CF slot and the typical device will be
used.



>>==> The CF Slot for the EUT is for external barcode scanner, or Memory Card. But when the WLAN module was inserted into the
EUT, the CF Slot can not be use for above device, because the space for the memory card or external device in the device is replaced
with WLAN Module.

>> Question #4: This device is equipped with earphone, speaker and microphone functions. Please explain how these functions will
be used.

>> ==> The above mentioned port is for CDMA Module. If the CDMA Module is inserted into the EUT, we will re-submit this project to
you. In this case, the above mentioned port does not work.

>> Question #5: Please consider to change the RF exposure warning statement to the following :

>>

>> Important Note: To comply with FCC RF exposure compliance requirements, the antenna used for this transmitter must not be co-
located or operating in conjunction with any other antenna or transmitter. This PDA is designed to be used for hand-held operation
only.

>> Y

> ==> 0. K. But if the EUT use CDMA Module, in this case how to change the manual. | think you mentioned important note is for only
>> Question #6: ANSI C63.4:2001 measurement procedure is out dated. Please make necessary changes.

>> ==> That means we have to describe ANSI C63.4/2003 in our tets report.

>> FYI| : Based upon the reply to the question #4, SAR evaluation may be required.

>>

>> Best Regards

>>

>> Mike Kuo

>>

>>

>> The items indicated above must be submitted before processing can continue on the above referenced application. Failure to
provide the requested information within 30 days of the original e-mail date may result in application dismissal and forfeiture of the
filing fee. Also, please note that partial responses increase processing time and should not be submitted. Any questions about the
content of this correspondence should be directed to the e-mail address listed below the name of the sender.



